
2019 Lawrence Hall Shootout Pre-Flighted Total Results
Sat/Sun-1st:250 Sat/Sun-2nd:150 Sat/Sun-3rd: 75   Total-1st:1050 Total-2nd:700 Total-3rd:400

ChampionshipTeam HC Hole-Teams w/ Handicaps SundaySaturdayScores Total

1st $1,050.0060+62=1222.0 1st $250.00$250.00 1st2- Chris Kleiner 2.0 / Rocky Garcia 2.0

2nd $700.0061+63=1242.0 T-2nd $112.50$150.00 2nd1- Jackie Webb 2.0 / Hagen Hutchinson 2.0

3rd $400.0062+63=1256.0 T-2nd $112.50$75.00 3rd1- Landon Denson 8.0 / Dalton Maddox 5.0

66+65=1316.7 2- Mitch Hall 6.0 / Matt Hall 8.0

67+65=1326.7 1- Jon Cook 6.0 / Chris Hagler 8.0

65+70=1355.3 2- Jeff Wilkerson 5.0 / Sam Edison 6.0

FirstTeam HC Hole-Teams w/ Handicaps SundaySaturdayScores Total

T-1st $1,050.0061+62=1237.0 1st $250.00$200.00 1st6b- Chris Miranda 11.0 / Tyler Rister 5.0

$700.0066+63=1298.0 2nd $150.00 2nd4- Brad Shugart 8.0 / Riley Culbert 8.0

T-1st $400.0061+69=1308.0 $200.00 3rd5- Bradley James 12.0 / Emlyn Snyder 6.0

64+67=1318.0 3rd $75.003- Chris Baldree 10.0 / Drake Bradley 7.0

T-3rd62+69=1318.0 $37.504- Tommy Barton 8.0 / Booger Hughes 8.0

T-3rd62+70=1328.0 $37.503- Nathan Duke 10.0 / Jared Windham 7.0

65+69=1348.0 3- JR Garcia 8.0 / Greg Rodriguez 8.0

65+69=1347.3 6b- Steve Lozano 10.0 / Norman Gongora 6.0

63+71=1348.0 5- James Barron 6.0 / Rene Ramirez 12.0

66+69=1357.0 4- Clint Welhausen 5.0 / Izzy Templeton 11.0

65+70=1357.3 6b- Sean Loyer 8.0 / Curtis Chiappone 7.0

71+69=1408.0 5- Destry Pack 10.0 / Ricky Doan 7.0

SecondTeam HC Hole-Teams w/ Handicaps SundaySaturdayScores Total

2nd $1,050.0062+62=12410.0 1st $250.00$150.00 1st9- Don Sasser 14.0 / Ron Houghton 8.0

1st $700.0061+67=1288.7 $250.00 2nd6- Heston Heller 8.0 / Austin Baccus 10.0

T-3rd $400.0064+65=1299.0 2nd $150.00$37.50 3rd6- Greg Pinkston 7.0 / Larry Spraberry 13.0

T-3rd64+66=1309.3 T-3rd $37.50$37.507- Dale Hall 12.0 / Markie Hall 8.0

66+66=1328.7 T-3rd $37.508- Janice Finley 9.8 / Willie Lancaster 8.0

66+68=13410.0 7- Don Hulcy 12.0 / Ranger Donnell 9.0

65+69=13410.7 8- Michael Villanueva 10.0 / Billy J. Villanueva 12.0

69+67=1369.7 8- Tim Meador 9.0 / LaTisha Martin 11.0

67+70=13710.0 7- Jerald Epperson 12.0 / Jeremy Epperson 9.0

70+68=1388.7 6- Joe Smith 8.0 / Ty Baynes 10.0

70+72=14210.7 9- Dusty Hall 9.0 / Robert Hall 14.0

69+100=16910.7 WD- Brandon Kolb 12.0 / Aaron Lesly 10.0



ThirdTeam HC Hole-Teams w/ Handicaps SundaySaturdayScores Total

$1,050.0066+65=13111.3 1st $250.00 1st2- John Lara 12.0 / Ben Parra 11.0

$366.6668+67=13511.0 2nd $150.00 T-2nd2- George Underwood 15.0 / Adon Reyna 9.0

$366.6666+69=13512.0 T-2nd1- Teo Garcia 16.0 / Max Jones 10.0

3rd $366.6665+70=13511.0 $75.00 T-2nd3- Brooks Hagler 9.0 / Zane Jones 15.0

T-1st64+72=13612.7 $200.005- Stephen McQueen 12.0 / Jayden Fronterhouse 14.0

68+69=13712.0 3- Jim Sadler 10.0 / Tres Burke 16.0

68+69=13711.3 4- James Waters 14.0 / Akisha Holson 10.0

67+70=13711.0 4- Justin Noble 9.0 / Tyler Driskell 15.0

T-1st64+73=13712.0 $200.001- Tim Lee 10.0 / Lloyd Watkins 16.0

71+68=13911.7 3rd $75.005- Bryan Snow 11.0 / Buddy Bolin 13.0

71+69=14011.0 4- Landon Morrow 15.0 / James Denton 9.0

71+70=14111.0 2- Devin Donelson 9.0 / Jason Johnson 15.0

73+72=14511.0 3- Eddie Winegeart 9.0 / Jimmy Woods 15.0

73+73=14612.7 1- Vance Lakey 12.0 / Brad Lakey 14.0

FourthTeam HC Hole-Teams w/ Handicaps SundaySaturdayScores Total

T-2nd $1,050.0066+65=13115.0 1st $250.00$112.50 1st6- Robby Russell 15.0 / Zac Wilcox 15.0

1st $700.0065+71=13613.3 $250.00 2nd8- Joe Hernandez 14.0 / Jacob Hernandez 13.0

T-2nd $400.0066+72=13813.0 $112.50 3rd6b- Virgil Brazell 12.0 / Ray Hallmark 15.0

71+69=14013.0 T-2nd $112.507- Joel Van Dam 11.0 / Scott Baker 17.0

72+69=14113.3 T-2nd $112.506b- Jay Baccus 12.0 / David Hagler 16.0

71+74=14517.0 8- George Womack 21.0 / Eddie Guelker 15.0

71+75=14615.3 6- Reggy Spencer 14.0 / Shea Feagan 18.0

73+76=14917.0 6- Spencer Duncan 15.0 / Allen Horn 21.0

73+77=15014.0 6b- Tony Watts 12.0 / Ricky Watts 18.0

73+78=15114.0 8- Richie Winegeart 12.0 / Richard Winegeart 18.0

76+76=15216.7 7- Brad Cook 20.0 / Jesse Hunt 15.0

73+81=15414.0 9- Chris Hamilton 12.0 / Bubba Hall 18.0

77+80=15715.3 9- Richie Powell 14.0 / Joe Gryzwa 18.0

77+89=16625.0 9- Bobby Hall 25.0 / Gary Hill 25.0

77+100=17714.0 WD7- Kody Gay 12.0 / Matt Fausey 18.0


